

Volkert, Inc.
3535 Grandview Parkway
Suite 600
Birmingham, AL 35243
205.214.5500
www.volkert.com



June 26, 2026

City of Foley
HSIP-0042(549)
Pedestrian Safety Improvements along SR-42(US-98)
from Cedar Street to Chicago Street in the City of Foley
City of Foley

Mr. Taylor L. Davis, PE
City Engineer
200 W. Laurel Ave, Suite 225
Foley, AL 36535

Mr. Davis,

Enclosed please find the bid tabulation and the four (4) original proposals for the bids received for the referenced project on June 25, 2026.

The low bidder for this contract is L&K Construction, LLC in the amount of \$812,799.18. PL Russell, LLC was the second low bidder in the amount of \$836,557.52. Parten Smith, Inc. was the third low bidder in the amount of \$855,000.00 and C Thornton, Inc. was the fourth low bidder in the amount of \$866,971.29.

The low bid was \$51,869.18 higher than the engineer's estimate of \$760,930.00. The primary differences were the higher luminaire extension assembly and 6" electrical conduit unit prices used by the bidder.

The bid submitted by PL Russell, LLC was found to contain a mathematical error in the tally of their total amount bid prices; therefore, their bid amount was increased by \$540.00 to \$836,557.52.

All proposal requirements were submitted by the low bidder and found to be satisfactory. Therefore, based on the above analysis, we recommend this contract be awarded to L&K Construction, LLC subject to available funding from the City of Foley.

A Century of Integrity in Infrastructure

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Rob Vermillion'.

Rob Vermillion P.E.
Volkert, Inc

/kw
Enclosure

C: Raven Simpson Roberts, City of Foley
 Harold Eubanks, Volkert, Inc.
 Jay Palmer, Volkert, Inc.
 James Thomas, Volkert, Inc.

BID SUMMARY

VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1201997.000

Pedestrian Safety Improvements along SR-42(US-98) from Cedar Street to Chicago Street in the City of Foley

HSIP-0042(549)

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 25, 2026

Bidder's Name	Address	City, State, Zip	Attachments					Bid Amount	Rank	Comments
			License	Bid Bond	Federal Aid Certification	Addenda				
						No. 1	No. 2			
L & K CONSTRUCTION, LLC	24625 Miflin Road	Elberta, AL 36530	55997	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$812,799.18	1	
PL RUSSELL, LLC	251 Saint Anthony St	Mobile, AL 36603	57754	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$836,557.52	2	Contractor's license not attached; Math error in bid total tabulation - bid price increased by \$540.00.
PARTEN SMITH, INC	8765 Beverly Rd Ext.	Irvington, AL 36544	53550	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$855,000.00	3	
C THORNTON, INC	12390 Airport Blvd	Mobile, AL 36608	18330	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$866,971.29	4	

CITY OF FOLEY													
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 25, 2026													
VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1201997.000													
Pedestrian Safety Improvements along SR-42(US-98) from Cedar Street to Chicago Street in the City of Foley													
HSIP-0042(549)													
FOLEY, AL													
				L & K CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PL RUSSELL, LLC		PARTEN SMITH, INC		C THORNTON, INC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
206C000	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	66	SQUARE YARD	\$44.44	\$2,933.04	\$70.33	\$4,641.78	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00
206D003	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	156	LINEAR FOOT	\$31.47	\$4,909.32	\$17.59	\$2,744.04	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00
206E001	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$937.70	\$937.70	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
206E006	REMOVING TREES	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,836.36	\$5,672.72	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	171	CUBIC YARD	\$45.00	\$7,695.00	\$39.28	\$6,716.88	\$18.00	\$3,078.00	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$75.00	\$12,825.00
210D015	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-4) (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	171	CUBIC YARD	\$28.00	\$4,788.00	\$38.40	\$6,566.40	\$18.00	\$3,078.00	\$32.00	\$5,472.00	\$90.00	\$15,390.00
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	8	CUBIC YARD	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$32.16	\$257.28	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
214B001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	4	CUBIC YARD	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$193.41	\$773.64	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
305B077	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, SECTION 825, FOR MISCELLANEOUS USE	182	TON	\$106.15	\$19,319.30	\$93.51	\$17,018.82	\$57.00	\$10,374.00	\$95.00	\$17,290.00	\$85.00	\$15,470.00
424A357	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, PATCHING, 3/8" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	10	TON	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$283.64	\$2,836.40	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
532D000	TRENCH DRAIN (INCLUDING GRATE)	6	LINEAR FOOT	\$884.41	\$5,306.46	\$439.31	\$2,635.86	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$795.00	\$4,770.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
533A098	18" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	13	LINEAR FOOT	\$95.19	\$1,237.47	\$124.89	\$1,623.57	\$64.00	\$832.00	\$115.00	\$1,495.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$62,703.68	\$62,703.68	\$96,510.07	\$96,510.07	\$41,078.00	\$41,078.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
614A000	SLOPE PAVING	43	CUBIC YARD	\$485.00	\$20,855.00	\$792.47	\$34,076.21	\$600.00	\$25,800.00	\$850.00	\$36,550.00	\$700.00	\$30,100.00
618A000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	266	SQUARE YARD	\$95.00	\$25,270.00	\$124.64	\$33,154.24	\$65.00	\$17,290.00	\$99.00	\$26,334.00	\$90.00	\$23,940.00
618C001	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	120	SQUARE FOOT	\$27.50	\$3,300.00	\$41.80	\$5,016.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
618D000	CURB RAMP	24	SQUARE YARD	\$425.00	\$10,200.00	\$286.63	\$6,879.12	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
620A000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	1	CUBIC YARD	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,010.50	\$2,010.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
621A005	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$3,155.60	\$3,155.60	\$3,376.06	\$3,376.06	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
621C145	INLETS, TYPE SPECIAL DROP (TYPE 1)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,004.16	\$8,004.16	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,175.00	\$9,175.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
621C109	INLETS, TYPE PD	1	EACH	\$7,233.50	\$7,233.50	\$11,703.00	\$11,703.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
623B000	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	455	LINEAR FOOT	\$38.00	\$17,290.00	\$48.11	\$21,890.05	\$55.00	\$25,025.00	\$50.00	\$22,750.00	\$45.00	\$20,475.00
623C003	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C (MODIFIED)	244	LINEAR FOOT	\$38.00	\$9,272.00	\$52.54	\$12,819.76	\$32.00	\$7,808.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00	\$45.00	\$10,980.00
650A000	TOPSOIL	101	CUBIC YARD	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$52.50	\$5,302.50	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$32.00	\$3,232.00	\$90.00	\$9,090.00
654A000	SOLID SODDING	520	SQUARE YARD	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$9.70	\$5,044.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$7.50	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$6,240.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	TON	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$353.64	\$1,060.92	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
665J002	SILT FENCE	150	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$4.54	\$681.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
665Q001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	150	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.13	\$169.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
665P005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$283.64	\$1,134.56	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
665Q002	WATTLE	120	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.35	\$1,242.00	\$11.35	\$1,362.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	1	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$283.64	\$283.64	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
674A000	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	500	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$5.40	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM	\$65,621.44	\$65,621.44	\$3,318.77	\$3,318.77	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
701B207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	517	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.41	\$211.97	\$0.34	\$175.78	\$1.00	\$517.00	\$0.82	\$423.94	\$4.00	\$2,068.00
701E000	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	9,107	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.35	\$3,187.45	\$0.28	\$2,549.96	\$1.00	\$9,107.00	\$1.03	\$9,380.21	\$2.00	\$18,214.00
701E010	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	715	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.29	\$207.35	\$0.23	\$164.45	\$1.00	\$715.00	\$0.10	\$71.50	\$2.00	\$1,430.00
701F000	DOTTED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	517	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.23	\$118.91	\$0.40	\$206.80	\$1.00	\$517.00	\$0.10	\$51.70	\$2.00	\$1,034.00
701G253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	5,292	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.82	\$4,339.44	\$0.79	\$4,180.68	\$1.00	\$5,292.00	\$1.20	\$6,350.40	\$5.00	\$26,460.00
701G256	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	715	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.59	\$421.85	\$0.57	\$407.55	\$1.00	\$715.00	\$0.54	\$386.10	\$5.00	\$3,575.00
701G265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	3,815	LINEAR FOOT	\$0.82	\$3,128.30	\$0.79	\$3,013.85	\$1.00	\$3,815.00	\$1.26	\$4,806.90	\$5.00	\$19,075.00
701H001	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	9,610	LINEAR FOOT	\$2.36	\$22,679.60	\$2.27	\$21,814.70	\$2.50	\$24,025.00	\$2.28	\$21,910.80	\$2.00	\$19,220.00
701H006	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	2,482	LINEAR FOOT	\$2.06	\$5,112.92	\$1.99	\$4,939.18	\$2.00	\$4,964.00	\$0.10	\$248.20	\$2.00	\$4,964.00
701H011	DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	120	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.18	\$141.60	\$1.13	\$135.60	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	3,007	SQUARE FOOT	\$5.31	\$15,967.17	\$5.11	\$15,365.77	\$6.00	\$18,042.00	\$6.00	\$18,042.00	\$6.00	\$18,042.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	135	SQUARE FOOT	\$7.08	\$955.80	\$6.81	\$919.35	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$8.10	\$1,093.50	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
703C001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS OR LEGENDS (PLASTIC)	1,945	SQUARE FOOT	\$2.65	\$5,154.25	\$2.55	\$4,959.75	\$3.00	\$5,835.00	\$0.10	\$194.50	\$2.00	\$3,890.00
703D001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	3,007	SQUARE FOOT	\$1.77	\$5,322.39	\$1.70	\$5,111.90	\$2.00	\$6,014.00	\$0.54	\$1,623.78	\$2.00	\$6,014.00
703E001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS	135	SQUARE FOOT	\$2.65	\$357.75	\$2.55	\$344.25	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$0.10	\$13.50	\$2.00	\$270.00
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	51	EACH	\$7.08	\$361.08	\$6.81	\$347.31	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$7.20	\$367.20	\$6.00	\$306.00
710A163	CLASS 10, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS (TYPE XI BACKGROUND)	60	SQUARE FOOT	\$27.60	\$1,656.00	\$27.23	\$1,633.80	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.80	\$1,728.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
710A164	CLASS 10, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS (TYPE XI BACKGROUND, FLUORESCENT)	108	SQUARE FOOT	\$27.60	\$2,980.80	\$27.23	\$2,940.84	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$28.80	\$3,110.40	\$30.00	\$3,240.00
710A171	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS (TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	24	SQUARE FOOT	\$26.45	\$634.80	\$26.09	\$626.16	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$27.60	\$662.40	\$25.00	\$600.00
710B001	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL)	294	LINEAR FOOT	\$25.30	\$7,438.20	\$24.96	\$7,338.24	\$30.00	\$8,820.00	\$26.40	\$7,761.60	\$20.00	\$5,880.00
730K001	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE S1	17	EACH	\$1,879.64	\$31,953.88	\$1,993.03	\$33,881.51	\$3,200.00	\$54,400.00	\$2,108.02	\$35,836.34	\$1,525.00	\$25,925.00
730K002	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE S2	2	EACH	\$1,931.62	\$3,863.24	\$2,048.14	\$4,096.28	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,166.31	\$4,332.62	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
730L005	2", NON-METALLIC, CONDUIT	852	LINEAR FOOT	\$27.15	\$23,131.80	\$28.79	\$24,529.08	\$32.00	\$27,264.00	\$30.46	\$25,951.92	\$19.75	\$16,827.00

CITY OF FOLEY													
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 25, 2026													
VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1201997.000													
Pedestrian Safety Improvements along SR-42(US-98) from Cedar Street to Chicago Street in the City of Foley													
HSIP-0042(549)													
FOLEY, AL													
				L & K CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PL RUSSELL, LLC		PARTEN SMITH, INC		C THORNTON, INC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 12 FOOT	13	EACH	\$7,268.52	\$94,490.76	\$7,706.96	\$100,190.48	\$9,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$8,151.61	\$105,970.93	\$3,175.00	\$41,275.00
730Q001	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT, PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	6	EACH	\$3,776.24	\$22,657.44	\$4,004.03	\$24,024.18	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,235.04	\$25,410.24	\$2,375.00	\$14,250.00
730Y000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,653.30	\$11,653.30	\$12,356.23	\$12,356.23	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,069.13	\$13,069.13	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y001	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,653.30	\$11,653.30	\$12,356.23	\$12,356.23	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,069.13	\$13,069.13	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y002	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$12,543.10	\$12,543.10	\$13,299.70	\$13,299.70	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,067.04	\$14,067.04	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y003	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$12,325.57	\$12,325.57	\$13,069.05	\$13,069.05	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,823.08	\$13,823.08	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y004	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$12,325.57	\$12,325.57	\$13,069.05	\$13,069.05	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,823.08	\$13,823.08	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y005	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$12,325.57	\$12,325.57	\$13,609.05	\$13,609.05	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,823.08	\$13,823.08	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y006	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,094.83	\$14,094.83	\$14,945.03	\$14,945.03	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,807.29	\$15,807.29	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y007	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH FLASHING BEACON	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,094.83	\$14,094.83	\$14,945.03	\$14,945.03	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,807.29	\$15,807.29	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
730Y620	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,257.16	\$7,257.16	\$7,694.92	\$7,694.92	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,138.88	\$8,138.88	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y621	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,914.75	\$7,914.75	\$8,392.18	\$8,392.18	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,876.36	\$8,876.36	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y622	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,666.37	\$7,666.37	\$8,128.81	\$8,128.81	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,597.81	\$8,597.81	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y623	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,666.37	\$7,666.37	\$8,128.63	\$8,128.63	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,597.62	\$8,597.62	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y624	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y625	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y626	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y627	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y628	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y629	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y630	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
730Y631	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,812.41	\$7,812.41	\$8,283.66	\$8,283.66	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,761.58	\$8,761.58	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	294	SQUARE FOOT	\$9.20	\$2,704.80	\$9.08	\$2,669.52	\$10.00	\$2,940.00	\$9.60	\$2,822.40	\$9.00	\$2,646.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	100	EACH	\$18.88	\$1,888.00	\$18.15	\$1,815.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.20	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
740G000	BARRICADES, TYPE I, (PORTABLE, 24 INCHES WIDE)	10	EACH	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$56.73	\$567.30	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
741C010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	2	EACH	\$1,062.00	\$2,124.00	\$1,021.09	\$2,042.18	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
756A028	6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	161	LINEAR FOOT	\$295.12	\$47,514.32	\$312.93	\$50,381.73	\$350.00	\$56,350.00	\$330.98	\$53,287.78	\$75.00	\$12,075.00
Bid Amount					\$812,799.18		\$836,557.52		\$855,000.00		\$866,971.29		\$760,930.00

I, Rob Vermillion, P.E., Volkert, Inc., do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the City of Foley on June 25, 2026 for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.



Rob Vermillion, P.E.
Engineer of Record
Volkert, Inc.